41 Sealed Lead-Acid Batteries
INDIVIDUAL DATA SHEETS
For main and standby power supplies.
Expected trickle life: 3-5 years at 25°C, Approx. 5 years at 20°C.
14.4
13.8
13.2
12.6
12.0
11.4
10.8
10.2
  9.6
  9.0
  8.4
  7.8
0     1      2       4   6  8 10    20    40  60     2       4   6  8 10   20     40
(Minute) (Hour)
Duration of discharge
Te
rm
in
a
l
vo
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
)
2.2A
1.1A 0.55A 0.22A 0.11A
30     50        100               300   500         1                   3        5         10
(mA) (A)
Discharge current
30
20
15
10
  5
  4
    3
  2
1.5
  1
50
40
30
20
10
  5
  3
(M
in
ut
e)
(H
ou
r)
D
u
ra
tio
n
 o
f
d
is
ch
a
rg
e 40˚C
25˚C
0˚C
-15˚C
LC-R122R2P
Specifications
Characteristics
Dimensions (mm)
Discharge characteristics (25°C) (Note)
Duration of discharge vs. Discharge current (Note)
Labels will vary, see page 73 for example of labels.
(Note) The above characteristics data are average values obtained within
three charge/discharge cycles, not the minimum values.
Battery case resin: Standard (UL94HB)
Terminal type: Faston 187
egatlovlanimoN V21
)etarruoh02(yticapacdetaR hA2.2
snoisnemiD
htgneL mm771
htdiW mm43
thgieH mm06
thgieHlatoT mm66
ssam.xorppA k8.0 g
yticapaC )eton(
)C°52(
)Am011(etarruoh02
)Am002(etarruoh01
)Am063(etarruoh5
)Am0031(etarruoh1
hA02.2
hA00.2
hA08.1
hA03.1
egrahcsidetarruoh5.1
V5.01egatlovffo-tuC A59.0
ecnatsiserlanretnI yrettabdegrahcylluF
)C°52( m07.xorppA Ω
erutarepmeT
ycnedneped
yticapacfo
)etarruoh02(
C°04
C°52
C°0
C°51-
%201
%001
%58
%56
egrahcsidfleS
)C°52(
yticapaclaudiseR
shtnom3gnidnatsretfa
yticapaclaudiseR
shtnom6gnidnatsretfa
yticapaclaudiseR
shtnom21gnidnatsretfa
%19
%28
%46
egrahC
dohteM
tnatsnoC(
)egatloV
esuelcyC
gnitaepeR(
)esu
tnerruclaitinI rellamsroA88.0
egatlovlortnoC V9.41otV5.41
)C°52llecV21rep(
esuelkcirT
tnerruclaitinI rellamsroA33.0
egatlovlortnoC V8.31otV6.31
)C°52llecV21rep(
177       1.5
0.5
+-
173.3
176
33.5
0.
3
60
 1+ -
34   1+-
6 10.1
2.
8